

SUBJECT: Amendment #1 to Bid 11-15, Inmate Personal Grooming Aids

DATE: April 20, 2015

PLEASE PRINT

MESSAGE: Please note and acknowledge the following changes for Bid 11-15 for Inmate Personal Grooming Aids. This and all information concerning this Bid will be posted to our website <u>www.hcso.tampa.fl..us</u>.

Part C Specifications, Section 2 Pricing, Item B, indicates "0.06 ounce, mint flavored,..." should be changed to read "0.6 ounce, mint flavored...".

Sincerely,

Signature on File

Christina R. Porter, CPA Comptroller

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF AMENDMENT #1

We do hereby acknowledge the above changes to Bid 11-15 for Inmate Personal Grooming Aids

By	 	
Title	 	

(Acknowledgement should be included with your Proposal Response)